

# Award Worksheet

**Purchasing Entity:** Shelby County Schools  
**Bid ID:** 2677  
**Description:** Bid for Nutrition Services-Cafeteria Equipment  
**Category:** Cafeteria Equip. for Goodlett Elementary  
**Effective Start Date:**  
**Effective End Date:**

**Run Date:** 5/20/19 2:11 pm

**Awarded:**  
**Bids Due By:** 05/16/2019 11:00 AM  
**Bids Sealed Until:** 05/16/2019 11:00 AM

## Vendor Summary Information

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms	Response Dollar Summary
federal equipment dealers, inc.	DELIVERED AND SEY IN PLACE	NET DELIVERED	117,101.0000
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY			115,226.3000

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
<b>No lotted items found for the selected criteria.</b>										
1		Item #: 4 Dish Table - Per attached specs.	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	5,000.0000	1	5,000.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	custom							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	As Per Spec					
<hr/>										
		Item #: 4 Dish Table - Per attached specs.	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	6,370.0000	1	6,370.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	CUSTOM - SCS-S-CDIS							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	SCS2677A					
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED ASSEMBLED AND INSTALL IN PLACE								
<hr/>										
2		Item #: 5 Disposal - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	2,152.0000	1	2,152.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	SALVIJOR - SAL.100							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	SCS2678B					
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED IN DISHTABLE								
<hr/>										
		Item #: 5 Disposal - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,400.0000	1	2,400.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	salvajor							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	As Per Spec					
<hr/>										
3		Item #: 6 Dishwasher - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	39,000.0000	1	39,000.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	HOBART - CLPS66EN							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	SCS3677C					
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED ASSEMBLED AND SET IN PLACE								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 6 Dishwasher - Per attached Specs <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	1 - Count  hobart	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	42,500.0000	1	42,500.00			
				<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
4		Item #: 7 Hot Cabinet- Per attached Specs <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED <b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELEVER AND SET IN PLACE	1 - Count  carter hoffman - HL1-18	federal equipment dealers, inc.	2,006.0000	1	2,006.00			
				<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2677D						
		Item #: 7 Hot Cabinet- Per attached Specs <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	1 - Count  fwe	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,175.0000	1	2,175.00			
				<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
5		Item #: 11 Milk Boxes - Per attached Specs <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED <b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND SET IN PLACE	1 - Count  MASTER BILT - DOMC-164-A	federal equipment dealers, inc.	2,458.0000	3	7,374.00			
				<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2677E						
		Item #: 11 Milk Boxes - Per attached Specs <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	1 - Count  MASTER-BILT	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,522.0000	3	7,566.00			
				<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
6		Item #: 12 Hot Cabinet - Pass Thru - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,275.0000	2	4,550.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	FWE							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
		Item #: 12 Hot Cabinet - Pass Thru - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	6,375.0000	2	12,750.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	VULCAN - VPT15							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2677F						
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVER AND SET IN PLACE								
7		Item #: 13 Refrigerator - Pass Thru- Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	3,425.0000	1	3,425.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	MASTER BILT - MRP242SSS/OX							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2677G						
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND SET IN PLACE								
		Item #: 13 Refrigerator - Pass Thru- Per attached Specs	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	4,645.3000	1	4,645.30			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	Traulsen, Migali, & Continental							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
8		Item #: 14 Three Compartment Sink- Per attached Specs	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,200.0000	1	2,200.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	custom							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
		Item #: 14 Three Compartment Sink- Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	2,578.0000	1	2,578.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	CUSTOM - 3COMP SINK							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2677H						
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED ASSEMBLED AND SET IN PLACE										
9		Item #: 15 Mixer w/Table - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	1,632.0000	1	1,632.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> BERKEL OR APPROVED EQUAL - 20QT/W STN								
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS26771						
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND SET IN PLACE								
		Item #: 15 Mixer w/Table - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	3,200.0000	1	3,200.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> GLOBE, HOBART								
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
10		Item #: 16 S/S Table - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	900.0000	1	900.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> custom								
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
		Item #: 16 S/S Table - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	1,041.0000	1	1,041.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> CUSTOM - 96W/DWR								
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2677J						
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND SET INTO PLACE								
11		Item #: 17 Table w/Pot Rack - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	1,510.0000	1	1,510.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> CUSTOM - 96TBL/PR								
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2677K						
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND SET IN PLACE								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 17 Table w/Pot Rack - Per attached Specs <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	1 - Count  custom	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	1,600.0000	1	1,600.00			
				<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
12		Item #: 18 S/S Table - Per attached Specs <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED <b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND SET IN PLACE	1 - Count  CUSTOM - 96TBL/WDWR	federal equipment dealers, inc.	1,098.0000	1	1,098.00			
				<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2677L						
		Item #: 18 S/S Table - Per attached Specs <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	1 - Count  custom	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	1,350.0000	1	1,350.00			
				<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
13		Item #: 19 S/S Table- Per attached Specs <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED <b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVER AND SET IN PLACE	1 - Count  CUSTOM - 96TBL/WDWR	federal equipment dealers, inc.	1,098.0000	1	1,098.00			
				<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2677M						
		Item #: 19 S/S Table- Per attached Specs <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	1 - Count  custom	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	1,500.0000	1	1,500.00			
				<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
14		Item #: 20 Disposal - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	2,152.0000	1	2,152.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	SALVIJOR - SAL-100							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	SCS2677N					
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED								
		Item #: 20 Disposal - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,160.0000	1	2,160.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	SALVAJOR							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	As Per Spec					
15		Item #: 21 Four Burner Range - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	1,600.0000	1	1,600.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	SOUTHBEND							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	As Per Spec					
		Item #: 21 Four Burner Range - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	3,106.0000	1	3,106.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	VULCAN APPROVED EQUAL - 24S-4B							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	SCS2677O					
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND SET IN PLACE								
16		Item #: 22 Steamer - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	12,103.0000	1	12,103.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	ACCU TEMP - E64803D140 DBL							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	SCS2677P					
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND ISTALL IN PLACE								
		Item #: 22 Steamer - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	13,400.0000	1	13,400.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	ACCUTEMP							

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec							
17		Item #: 23 Convention Oven - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	5,330.0000	2	10,660.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> DUKE OR APPROVED EQUAL - E102-BDCOF NG DBL								
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2677Q							
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND SET IN PLACE								
		Item #: 23 Convention Oven - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	5,640.0000	2	11,280.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> BLODGETT								
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec							
18		Item #: 24 Three Compartal - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,500.0000	1	2,500.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> custom								
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec							
		Item #: 24 Three Compartal - Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	2,578.0000	1	2,578.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> CUSTOM - 3COM W DISP								
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2677R							
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND SET IN PLACE								
19		Item #: 28 Ice Machine- Per attached Specs	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	2,868.0000	1	2,868.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> MANITOWOC - KYT0300 W/ 400 BN								
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2677S							
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND SET IN OLACE								



Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 28 Ice Machine- Per attached Specs <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY  SCOTSMAN, ICE-O-MATIC	3,200.0000	1	3,200.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
20		Item #: 29 Washer-Dryer - Per attached Specs <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY  KENMORE	1,500.0000	1	1,500.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
		Item #: 29 Washer-Dryer - Per attached Specs <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.  GE WASHER /DRYER - FED GE WAS/ DRY	1,600.0000	1	1,600.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2677T						
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND SET IN PLACE								